OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION AUGUST 1, 2017 AGENDA

| Subject: | Action Required: | Approved By: |
|--|--|--------------------------------|
| An ordinance to dispense with competitive bidding and enter into a sole-source contract with APCO International, to assist in developing a Request For Proposal for the replacement of the existing Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) System for the City's Communications Center. | √ Ordinance Resolution Approval Information Report | |
| Submitted By: | | |
| Little Rock Police Department | | Bruce T. Moore City Manager |
| SYNOPSIS | Proposal to assist in developing a Request for Proposal (RFP) to replace the existing CAD System and to provide subject matter experts to facilitate the review process for all responses. | |
| FISCAL IMPACT | The total amount is not to exceed \$56,940.00, which is the base bid amount of \$47,450.00, plus 20% contingencies and any applicable taxes and fees. Funds for the Request for Proposal are included in the Little Rock Police Department Communications Other Contracts; Account No. 105260-63390. | |
| RECOMMENDATION | Approval of the ordinance. | |
| BACKGROUND | To ensure we have the best lines of communication to serve our citizens, the City of Little Rock requires a state-of-the-art CAD System to ensure the best possible response to citizen's calls for emergency services. | |

BACKGROUND This effort is to ensure that we purchase a CAD system that best facilitates this for the City of Little Rock.